www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11467/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2008 in WP No. 111/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

SEC.MINISTRY OF ENVIORNMENT & FORESTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ELIMINATN.OF STRAY TROUBL.&OR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M.PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanawati, AG

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON heari UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Post along with SLP(C) No.691/2009.

(R.K. Dhawan) (Veera Verma) Court Master Court Master