S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REGISTRAR COURT.1

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).691/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2008 in ASWP No. 6257/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ELIMINATN.OF STRAY TROUBL.&OR Respondent(s) (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11467 of 2009 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 13004 of 2009

(With office report) SLP(C) NO. 1627 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1740 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Birla, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv. Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv. Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Lex Regis Law Offices, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

-2-

Item No. 48

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv. Mr. Vaibhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 691 of 2009

Respondent no. 3 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit

within four weeks, as last chance.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on respondent nos. 4 and 5 within a week by registered post A.D.

SLP(C) NO. 1627 of 2009

Petitioner to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on respondent nos. 3 to 5 within a week by registered post A.D.

ns

SLP(C) NO. 1740 of 2009

Respondent nos. 3,4 and 6 have filed counter affidavit.
Respondent nos. 1 and 2 served but no appearance.
Petitioner to take fresh steps for issuance of notice on respondent no. 5 within a week by registered post A.D.

List again on 25th January, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar