ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4453/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2012 in WP No.427/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.KRISHNA BHAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5899 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5900 of 2013

(With appln.for permission to place addl.documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chetan Aryama Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Anjali Sharma, Adv. Mr.Rohan Thawani, Adv. Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

Ms. Kriti Singh Gahlout, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Bhindha M., Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumari Banju, Adv.

www.econtsiudia.com
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Permission to file additional documents is allowed.

Issue notice.

...2/-

:2:

Tag along with SLP(C)No.691 of 2009.

There shall be interim stay of clause (5) alone in paragaraph 54 of the impugned order of the High Court.

List after completion of service.

www.ecourtsindia.com

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Savita Sainani] Court Master Court Master