www.ecourtsindia.com

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4453/2013

ANIMAL WELFARR BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.KRISHNA BHAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOS. 5899/2013,5900/2013 and SLP(C) No. 17112/2013 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kriti Singh Gahlout, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv

Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vidya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vandana Sehgal Adv

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In SLP(C) No. 17112/2013 Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate is reported to have filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No.3. Granted time for filing counter affidavit.

In all other matters, the learned counsel for the respective petitioner granted time, as last chance for taking steps against the respective unserved respondents.

List these matters on 1.4.2014.

mg

www.ecourtsindia.com

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar