SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PRAVEEN KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4453/2013

ANIMAL WELFARR BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.KRISHNA BHAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

ITEM NO.41

SLP(C) No. 5899/2013

SLP(C) No. 5900/2013

SLP(C) No. 17112/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 12/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

Mr.sumit Kumar, adv. Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Akshay K.Ghai, adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr.Anand Daga, adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr.Sumit Kumar Vats, adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Pragati Neekhra, adv.

Mr.Aditya Dhawan, adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.17112/2013

Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos. 1,3 & 4 have already filed the counter affidavit.

.........2

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent Nos.2 & 5 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks.

SLP(C) Nos.4453, 5899 & 5900/2013

The served respondents shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

List again on 26.02.2015.

(PRAVEEN KUMAR) Registrar

SB