## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 599/2015

ANUPAM TRIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

Date: 28/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Post on 09.10.2015 before a Bench hearing SLP(C) No. 691 of 2009 and connected matters.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com