MATTER FOR: 30.11.2015

COURT NO. : 05 ITEM NO. : 17

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

#### WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 808 OF 2015

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India) WITH

#### INTERLCOUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2015

(Application for Exemption from filing Official Translation)

ΑΝΓ

## INTERLCOUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2015

(Application for Interim direction)

Aluva Janaseva @Janaseva Sisubhavan Through its Secretary

.....Petitioner

Versus

.....Respondents

Union of India & Ors.

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The Writ Petition above mentioned is filed on 19.11.2015 by Mr. V.K. Biju, Advocate for the Petitioner praying therein to:-

"(a) Issue an appropriate writ in the nature of mandamus or direction by directing to the Respondents to take immediate steps to protect the Children from the dangerous attacks of stray dogs, etc."

It is submitted that W.P. (C) No. 599 of 2015 and S.L.P. (C) No. 691 of 2009 are arising out of similar issue and are pending before this Hon'ble Court and were listed before the Court on 09.10.2015 and 23.01.2009 when the Court was directed to issue notice, respectively and both the matters were lastly listed on 18.11.2015. (Copy of orders dated 09.10.2015, 23.01.2009 & 18.11.2015 are enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

The Writ Petition along with applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 27th day of November, 2015.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar