SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.805 of 2015

SABU STEEPHEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

Date: 07/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice, fixing a returnable date within four weeks.

Let the matter be listed along with W.P. (C) No.599 of 2015, on $9^{\rm th}$ March, 2016.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master