SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.808/2015

ALUVA JANASEVA @ JANASEVA SISUBHAVAN THR. ITS SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for interim directions and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 599/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for directions and appln. (s) for permission to appear and argue in person and Office Report)

Date: 04/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Biju, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Ms. Swati Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps completing service upon the unserved respondents within two weeks.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH) Court Master

(SAROJ SAINI) Court Master