W. cooditsii dia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 808/2015

ALUVA JANASEVA @ JANASEVA SISUBHAVAN THR. ITS SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. K. Biju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

While respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit, no counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent No.1 and respondent No.3 Learned counsel for the State of Kerala prays for and is granted six weeks' time finally for filing counter affidavit. Respondent No.1 is also free to file their counter affidavit in the meantime.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List along with SLP (C) No.691 of 2009 on 9th March, 2016.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master