```
ITEM NO.38+56
                           COURT NO.4
                                                    SECTION XIA
               SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                       RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
                                                 (C)....CC
Petition(s)
             for
                  Special
                            Leave
                                         Appeal
                                                                  No(s).
                                    to
16985/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/11/2015
                30510/2008 passed
                                     by
                                           the
                                                 High
                                                      Court of
                                                                    Kerala
Ernakulam)
STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.
                                                  Petitioner(s)
                                VERSUS
DAYA AND ANR.
                                                  Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17078/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17084/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17110/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17146/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17153/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17271/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17289/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17292/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
Date: 19/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
          HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
                  Mr. C. K. Sasi, Adv.
For Petitioner(s)
For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Prashar, Adv.
  Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
          UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                             ORDER
List the matters on 04 th
 October, 2016.
```

(SAPNA BISHT) SR. P.A.

(H.S.PARASHER) COURT MASTER