## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2015 & I.A. 9 & 10/2016 IN I.A. 4/2015 in Writ Petition(s)
(Civil) No(s). 599/2015

ANUPAM TRIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions, permission to file addl. documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 20/10/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv. (AC)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Manukrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR

Ms. Rio Sachthey, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chouhan, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.

2

Mr. Anupam Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Aakanksha Pandit, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shweta Jain, Adv.

Ms. Tania Fernandes, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The Committee that was appointed by this Court has submitted another interim report.

Let a copy of the report be supplied to learned counsel for the parties and Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, learned counsel shall supply a copy of the same to Mr. Dushyant Dave, learned Amicus Curiae.

Let the matter be listed on 17.11.2016. As agreed to by learned counsel for the parties, the matter shall be taken up at 2.00 p.m.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master