www.ecourtsindia.com

<u>L (WRIT)</u> MATTER FOR :22.11.2016

COURT NO.

ITEM NO. :Thr. Suple.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 805 OF 2015

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for permission to appear and argue in person)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for directions)

AND

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 808 OF 2015

(U1nder Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLCOUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2/2015

(Application for interim direction)

AND

INTERLCOUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2016

(Application for impleadment as party respondent)

Sabu Steephen, etc.

... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors., etc.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petitions alongwith applications above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 04.10.2016 with office report dated 03.10.2016 alongwith Special Leave Petition (C) No. 691 of 2009 and batch, when the Court was pleased to, inter-alia, pass the following order:-

"xx xx xx xx xx." xx."

Let the all the special leave petitions

and writ petition 599 of 2015, except writ petition Nos. 805 and 808 of 2015, be listed on 17.11.2016.

Let Writ Petition Nos. 805 and 808 of 2015 be listed after six weeks."

W.P. (C) 805 of 2015

It is submitted that Mr. G. S. Makker, Advocate has on 17.11.2016 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Ministry of Culture, Government of India, i.e. Respondent No. 39.

It is next submitted that Mr. Sabu Steephen, Petitioner-in-person has on 17.11.2016 filed Reply Affidavit and the same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Notice of Hearing dated 10.11.2016 for listing the matter on 22.11.2016 was issued to Mr. Sabu Steephen, Petitioner-in-person through Registered A.D. as well as by e-mail.

-2-

The Writ Petitions along with applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 21st day of November, 2016.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar

vs/-