

1

ITEM NO.16 COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 805/2015

SABU STEEPHEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

W.P.(C)No.808 of 2015

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and interim directions and office report)

Date : 22/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

(WP 805/2015)

(WP 808/2015) Mr. V.K. Biju,Adv.

Ms. Ria Sachthey,Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chouhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan,Adv.

Mr. Praneet Pranav,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. R.R. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav,Adv.

Ms. Saudamini Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Marorai,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Anand Grover, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha K Garg,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Mayan Agarwal,Adv.

2

Ms. Lorraine Misquith,Adv.

Mr. Shreenidhi Rao,Adv.

(State of Kerala) Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar N.,Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

Mr. Manukrishnan G.,Adv.

(U.T. Chandigarh) Mr. Sangram S. Saran,Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

(State of Bihar) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha,Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kant Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

(State of Tripura) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar,Adv.

(State of Meghalaya) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh,Adv.

(State of Chhattisgarh) Ms. Shashi Juneja,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

(State of Uttarakhand) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Garg,Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg,Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Bhardwaj,Adv.

(State of Andhra Pradesh) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
(State of Karnataka) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
(State of Sikkim) Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.
(State of Manipur) Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Ms. B. Khushbansi, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam, Adv.
(State of Nagaland) Mr. Edward Belho, AAG
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

3
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
Mr. Elix Gangmei, Adv.
(EDMC) Mr. Narender Kumar, Adv.
(SDMC) Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR.
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post on Tuesday, the 17th
January, 2017 along with all
pending applications before a Bench presided over by Hon^{ble}
Dipak Misra, J.
(MAHABIR SINGH) (VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER