SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C)NO.944/2017 IN WRIT PETITION (C)NO.599/2015

JOSE SABASTIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF SECRETARY STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 11-08-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Biju, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let this matter be placed before a Bench, of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipak Misra is a member.

List as per turn.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana) Assistant Registrar