SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.944/2017 in W.P.(C) No.599/2015

JOSE SABASTIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF SECRETARY STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 50714/2017)

Date: 13-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V. K. Biju, AOR

Mr.Himanshu Singh Yadav, Adv. Mr.Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv. Mr.Vineet Kumar Singh, Adv. Ms.Sri Prada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Personal presence of the alleged contemnor is dispensed with for the present.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR