www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 944/2017 in W.P.(C) No. 599/2015

JOSE SABASTIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHIEF SECRETARY STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA No.116289/2017-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER)

Date: 11-12-2017 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for amendment of sole contemnor's name is allowed. Issue fresh notice. Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER