

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No.944/2017 in W.P.(C) No.599/2015

JOSE SABASTIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. K.M. ABRAHAM CHIEF SECRETARY STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 50714/2017)

Date : 12-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. K. Biju, Adv.
 Mr.Himanshu Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.Giri,Sr.Adv.
 Mr.C.K.Sasi, Adv.
 Mr.Mannukrishnan G., Adv.
 Ms.Nayantara Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 09.03.2018.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar