SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 944/2017 in W.P.(C) No. 599/2015

JOSE SABASTIN & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

DR. K.M. ABRAHAM CHIEF SECRETARY STATE OF KERALA Respondent (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 50714/2017)

Date: 09-03-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioners

Mr. V.K. Biju, AOR

For Respondent

Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the amount has already been disbursed. Mr. V.K. Biju, learned counsel for the petitioners shall obtain instructions in that regard.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (H.S. Parasher) Assistant Registrar