SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 77761 and 77765/...... in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 691/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2008 in ASWP No. 6257/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ELIMINATION OF STRAY TROUBLES & ORS. Respondents

Date: 28-05-2018 This matter was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner

Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

For Respondents

<u>UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following</u> <u>O R D E R</u>

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 1.6.2018, subject to curing of defects, if any.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Kailash Chander) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com