

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 691/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2008 in ASWP No. 6257/2006 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ELIMINATION OF STRAY TROUBLES & ORS.

Respondents

(ONLY I.A. NOS.77761/2018)

Date : 01-06-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
(Vacation Bench)

For Petitioner

Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Priyansha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shrinidhi Rao, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh., Adv.
Ms. Maibam Babina, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shishvi Raj, Adv.

Ms. Shweta S. Parihar, Adv.
M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Ms. Akanksha Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. K. Vijayakumar, Adv.
Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.V.V. Pattabhram Vadrevu, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Simran Jeet, Adv.
M/s. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Shukla, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, AOR
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 8.6.2018.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Kailash Chander)
Court Master