SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.319/2020

HUMANE FOUNDATION FOR PEOPLE AND ANIMALS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents/facts/Annexures)

Date: 24-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Hegde, Adv. Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the writ petition along with Civil Appeal No.5988/2019 in the fourth week of March, 2020.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(R.S. Narayanan)
Court Master