

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.10

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5988/2019

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ELIMINATION OF STRAY TROUBLES & ORS. Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP AFTER ITEM NO. 101 I.E. C.A.NO. 2337/2010]

IA No. 74085/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 77765/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 10860/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 112528/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 10871/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 4/2015 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 2/2015 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 112525/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 77761/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 5/2016 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 172708/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 74076/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 7/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 5950/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 5949/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 5956/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 5951/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 5952/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 5953/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 5955/2019 (XI-A)

(FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 187109/2019

C.A. No. 5948/2019 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 5954/2019 (XI-A)

W.P.(C) No. 319/2020 (PIL-W)

IA No. 24146/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

**W.P.(C) No. 1439/2019 (PIL-W)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 188586/2019
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 119635/2020**

**C.A. No. 5989/2019 (III)
(FOR ON IA 52426/2017)**

C.A. No. 5990/2019 (III)

C.A. No. 5991/2019 (III)

**C.A. No. 5992/2019 (III)
(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 2/2015
FOR ON IA 3/2016**

**C.A. No. 6042/2019 (III)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2010**

**C.A. No. 6551/2019 (IV-A)
(FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 108994/2019**

**C.A. No. 6552/2019 (IV-A)
(IA No.100795/2017-VACATING STAY and Statement of Objections filed
on behalf of Respondent no. 3.**

C.A. No. 6553/2019 (IV-A)

**FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 108987/2019
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 697/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 700/2021**

C.A. No. 5930/2019 (XIV-A)

W.P.(C) No. 599/2015 (PIL-W)

**FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 1/2015
FOR ON IA 2/2015
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 3/2015
FOR ON IA 4/2015
FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 6/2016
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 8/2016
FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 9/2016
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 10/2016**

FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 11/2016
 FOR ON IA 12/2016
 FOR ON IA 13/2016
 FOR ON IA 14/2016

C.A. No. 5972/2019 (XI-A)
 (MR. V. K. BIJU, ADVOCATE IMPEADING AS A PARTY RESPONDENT and IA
 No.99975/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION
 IA No. 29261/2017 - IMPEADMENT
 IA No. 3/2016 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 4/2016 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 2/2016 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON
 IA No. 99975/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)

W.P.(C) No. 805/2015 (PIL-W)
 (FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 1/2015
 FOR ON IA 2/2015
 FOR ON IA 3/2017
 FOR ON IA 4/2017
 FOR ON IA 5/2017
 FOR ON IA 6/2017
 FOR AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION ON IA 7/2017
 FOR ON IA 8/2017
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 9/2017
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPEADMENT [Application for impleadment as party
 respondent] ON IA 47777/2017 and IA No.80873/2017-DELETING THE NAME
 OF RESPONDENT

W.P.(C) No. 808/2015 (PIL-W)
 (FOR DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE ON IA 2/2015
 FOR ON IA 3/2016

C.A. No. 5947/2019 (XI-A)
 (FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 187131/2019

Date : 16-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

Counsel for the Parties

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Mr. Vikram Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Lakhotia, Adv.
Ms. Hima Lawrence, AOR

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abdullah Naseeh, Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Mr. Ankur s. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Susheel Joseph Cyriac, Adv.
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. A.C. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Nipun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Bangari, Adv.
Ms. Anuja Pethia, Adv.

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR

Ms. V. Mohna, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Pravar Veer Misra, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR
Mr. Amlendu Kumar Akhilesh Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shaji George, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vijay Laxmi, Adv.
Ms. Rubina Jawed, Adv.
Ms. Shadia Shakil, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Amitabh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR
Co. Sushil, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR
Ms. Vaishali Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S. Prbhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Olivia Banga, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Uma Devi. M, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Ms. D. Geetha, Adv.
Ms. Ramola Priya, Adv.
Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Shukla, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Apratim Animesh Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Haija, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AAG
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Atul Yeshwant Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Kakar, Adv.
Mr. Ansh Pandey, Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. Subhash Chandra Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vijaya Singh, Adv.

Ms. Akansha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Raj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Parikshit, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Ms. Swseena Nair, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Mohta, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Awasthi, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Kalucha, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Pranshu Kaushal, Adv.
Col. (Rtd.) Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. S. C. Birla, AOR

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kuma,r Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Mr. S. Parthasarathi, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Satyalipsu Ray, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 27.04.2021.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)