ITEM NO.7 Court 9 (Video Conferencing) SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 40/2022 in C.A. No. 5988/2019

RISHI DEV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. JANE PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 28-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, SR. Adv.

Ms. Aditi Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Nithin Chowdary Pavuluri, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bhushan, Adv. Ms. Amartya Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Ketan Paul, Adv.

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anbimanyu Tewari, Adv.

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT) (PRADEEP KUMAR) (ASHWANI THAKUR) (COURT MASTER (SH) (BRANCH OFFICER) AR-CUM-PS