SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 2677/2022

COURT NO.9

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2022 in WP No. 9513/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

SHARMILA SANKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.24508/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** JUDGMENT[alongwith the record of SLP(C) No.691/2009])

Date: 02-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Valsan, Adv.

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Rohin Oza, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sarin, Adv.

Ms. Sanjna Dua, Adv.

Ms. Gagandeep Kaur, Adv.

Poshkar Karvi Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable immediately after two weeks.

addition, the petitioners are permitted to serve the respondents through dasti.

Mr. Sanjay Sarin learned counsel appearing for the respondent

www.ecourtsindia.com

No. 17 states that because of default in payment of fine, electricity and water connection of the petitioners shall not be disconnected. In view of this submission, we are not considering the prayers of interim order of the petitioners at this stage.

(NEETA SAPRA) COURT MASTER (PRADEEP KUMAR) BRANCH OFFICER