

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 765/2023

DIPANKARA SUMEDHO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.143732/2023-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 07-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirbhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gurudutt, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Mithlesh Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Subham Srivastwa, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter along with Civil Appeal No. 5988 of
2019.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER