

ITEM NO.1721

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5988/2019

ANIMAL WELFARE BOARD OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PEOPLE FOR ELIMINATION OF STRAY TROUBLES. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. D. Nos. 71819 and 71833 of 2024 are to be before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

IA No. 71833/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 71819/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 22-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR
Ms. Priya S. Bhalerao, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kanwal, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR
Ms. Vaishali Sharma, Adv.
Ms. V. Shruti Devi, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Parth Sarathi, Adv.
Mr. Ashu Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anna Oommen, Adv.
Ms. Uryashi Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Miranda Solaman, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Shantwanu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Anushree Prashit Kapadia, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR
Mr. Virendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Vedwal, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T.L.V. Ramachari, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rama N, Adv.
Mr. T.L.R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. M.T.S. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Shukla, AOR
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Chanakya Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Bist, Adv.

Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Harsha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Maneesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Simanta Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Ajay Saini, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Kv Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
Mr. R.rajasekhar, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.k. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Veshal Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Ms. Ekta Moyal, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Kumari, Adv.

Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kambli Anilkumar Laxman, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Nirvaya Kumar Samantray, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Karan Bhootra, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Bhadola, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Maneesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Azmat Hayat Amanullah, AOR

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR

Mr. Nirbhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Gurudutt, Adv.
Deepu Singh, Adv.
Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Golla M Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Raman Raj Gangwar, adv.
Mr. Mathews J N, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Respondent-in-person

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Dr. Ls Chaudhary, Adv.

Dr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. D.s. Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. S. Parambir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vinita, Adv.

Ms. Monika, Adv.

Ms. Chanchal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Roop Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Deepak, Adv.

Ms. Anupriya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Ms. Anu Shrivastava, AOR

Mr. Shyam Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Respondent-in-person

Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.

Ms. Muakan Surana, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person, AOR

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

Ms. Vaishali Sharma, Adv.

Ms. V. Shruti Devi, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Varma, AOR

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Swati Jindal, AOR

Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.

Ms. Shaurya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sowmya China, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Kundu, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Kakumanu, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Intervenor-in-person, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

IA No. 71833/2024 AND IA No. 71819/2024

List the applications before the Court concerned as and when, Civil Appeal No(s). 5988/2019 is listed before the Court.

The proposed respondent(s) may file their objections to the applications in the meanwhile, if already not filed.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR